March 13, 1980, and of record in the office of the Clerk of the Monongalia County Commission 

at Deed Book 837, page 68 (the “Real Estate”); 

b. Funds.  MHS is in possession of a depository account with a bank known 

to MHS holding the approximate amount of Twenty-seven thousand dollars and zero cents 

($27,000.00) (the “Funds”). 

c. Website.  MHS is the owner and operator of the domain 

monongaliahistoricalsociety.org  

d. Contact List.  MHS is owner of a contact list (also described as a 

membership and mailing list) of approximately 200 individuals and 140 unique mailing